HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101
& 033 2638 3211/12/13

Engineering Department

< 033 2641 0830

No.WB-HMC/NIT/ED- 04/EE-II/BEUP/2020-2021

E- TENDER

Dated: 13

.10.2020.

Executive Engineer (Roads), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites E- Tenders in prescribed from reputed
resourceful & bonafide contractors who have sufficient experience in similar nature of work with
approximately 50% of the value of work in a single tender within last 5 years. The application for purchase for
the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of GST (Regular/ Composite scheme), Pan
Card, I.T return, Professional Tax challan & Credentials copy signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm

of company.

Earnest Money and The cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as is available in E-Tender Portal of
Govt. of West Bengal in favor of “ MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL
BODIES / HOWRAH MC .

S1
No

Name of Work

Estimated
Amount (R)

Earnest
Money (R)

Time of
Completion

Cost of T
Paper (R)

Construction work of Salkia Hindu
School, Howrah. (BEUP).

599688.00

11994.00

30 Days

2000.00

Constrution work of Mini-indoor
complex near Jatadhari Park of Salkia,
North Howrah (Ph-1V) (BEUP)

1997368.00

39947.00

60 Days

3000.00

Development work of Mini-indoor
complex near Jatadhari Park of
Howrah (Ph-V) (BEUP)

1597844.00

31957.00

45 Days

3000.00

Construction of small area in front of
Rangoli Mall into Greenary Park,
under HMC. (BEUP). (Re-Call)

826976.00

16540.00

30 Days

2000.00

Installation and Supply of 16 pc 4
mega pixel bullet [P Camera at
Bipradas Chatterjee Lane,
Upendranath Roy Lane and G.T. Road
under W-34. (BEUP).

603244.00

12065.00

15 Days

2000.00

Date and Time Schedule:

SI.
No.

Particulars

Date & Time

1 Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents

13.10.2020 5.00

PM

6 Date for opening of Financial Proposal (Online)

2 | Documents download/sell start date (Online) 13.10.2020 5:00 P.M.
3 | Bid submission start date (On line) 13.11.2020  5:00 P.M
4 | Bid Submission closing (On line) 14.11.2020 5:00 P.M.
5 | Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified 14.11.2020 11.00 A.M
Bidder(online) Or Later
INTIMATED

AFTERWARD

S




Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so
ever. Detail Information may be had from the office of the undersigned.
NB: - 1) Intending bidders may download the tender document from the website
https://wbtenders.gov.in. directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate.
2) Cost of tender paper and earnest money should be deposited by RTGS/NEFT in favor of
MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES / HOWRAH MC.
3) Originals of above certificates/license etc. may have to be shown if required.

Executive Engineer (Roads)
Howrah Municipal Corporation

No.WB-HMC/NIT/ED- 04/EE-II/BEUP/2020-2021 Dated: 13.10.2020.

Copy to:-

1) Hon’ble M.L.A, 2) Commissioner, HMC, 3) C.O.F, HMC, 4) Engineering Accounts, HMC 5) Borough- I
to VII, HMC, 5) Sabhadhipati ZillaParishad, Howrah, 6) Chief Engineer, HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah,
7) Asst. Engg. PWD Constn Divn. No 1,2, M.G.Road, Howrah, 8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt Audit), 9) L.T,
Department, HMC, for publication in website 10) Office Copy.

Executive Engineer (Roads)
Howrah Municipal Corporation



