

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Dated: 13.10.2020.

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101

30 033 2638 3211/12/13 033 2641 0830

Engineering Department

No.WB-HMC/NIT/ED-04/EE-II/BEUP/2020-2021

E- TENDER

Executive Engineer (Roads), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites E- Tenders in prescribed from reputed resourceful & bonafide contractors who have sufficient experience in similar nature of work with approximately 50% of the value of work in a single tender within last 5 years. The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of GST (Regular/ Composite scheme), Pan Card, I.T return, Professional Tax challan & Credentials copy signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company.

Earnest Money and The cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favor of "MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC".

Sl No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (R)	Earnest Money (R)	Time of Completion	Cost of T Paper (R)
1	Construction work of Salkia Hindu School, Howrah. (BEUP).	599688.00	11994.00	30 Days	2000.00
2.	Constrution work of Mini-indoor complex near Jatadhari Park of Salkia, North Howrah (Ph-IV) (BEUP)	1997368.00	39947.00	60 Days	3000.00
3	Development work of Mini-indoor complex near Jatadhari Park of Howrah (Ph-V) (BEUP)	1597844.00	31957.00	45 Days	3000.00
4	Construction of small area in front of Rangoli Mall into Greenary Park, under HMC. (BEUP). (Re-Call)	826976.00	16540.00	30 Days	2000.00
5	Installation and Supply of 16 pc 4 mega pixel bullet IP Camera at Bipradas Chatterjee Lane, Upendranath Roy Lane and G.T. Road under W-34. (BEUP).	603244.00	12065.00	15 Days	2000.00

Date and Time Schedule:

SI. No.	Particulars	Date & Time	
1	Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents	13.10.2020 5.00 P.M	
2	Documents download/sell start date (Online)	13.10.2020 5:00 P.M.	
3	Bid submission start date (On line)	13.11.2020 5:00 P.M	
4	Bid Submission closing (On line)	14.11.2020 5:00 P.M.	
5	Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder(online)	14.11.2020 11.00 A.M Or Later	
6	Date for opening of Financial Proposal (Online)	INTIMATED AFTERWARDS	

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so ever. Detail Information may be had from the office of the undersigned.

- NB: 1) <u>Intending bidders may download the tender document from the website</u>
 https://wbtenders.gov.in, directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate.
 - 2) Cost of tender paper and earnest money should be deposited by RTGS/NEFT in favor of MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC.
 - 3) Originals of above certificates/license etc. may have to be shown if required.

Executive Engineer (Roads) Howrah Municipal Corporation

Dated: 13.10.2020.

No.WB-HMC/NIT/ED- 04/EE-II/BEUP/2020-2021 Copy to:-

1) Hon'ble M.L.A, 2) Commissioner, HMC, 3) C.O.F, HMC, 4) Engineering Accounts, HMC 5) Borough-I to VII, HMC, 5) Sabhadhipati ZillaParishad, Howrah, 6) Chief Engineer, HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, 7) Asst. Engg. PWD Constn Divn. No 1,2, M.G.Road, Howrah, 8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt Audit), 9) I.T, Department, HMC, for publication in website 10) Office Copy.

Executive Engineer (Roads) Howrah Municipal Corporation